

Endorsed, "Passed by yeas and nays with proposed amendments:"

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

Under the head of "State's Officers," line 5, strike out the words "two thousand," and insert in lieu thereof the words: sixteen hundred.

Line 10, strike out the words "two thousand," and insert in lieu thereof the words: sixteen hundred.

Under the head of "Judiciary," line 22, strike out all after the word "necessary" to the word "and," in the 25th line.

Under the head of "Baltimore City," strike out the words "to the Law Department of the University of Maryland, one thousand five hundred dollars."

Under the head of "Charitable Institutions," line 4, strike out the words "fifteen hundred dollars," and insert in lieu thereof the words: seven hundred and fifty dollars, and to Francis M. Gramlich for the use of the German Catholic School at Cumberland, the sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars.

Line 8, strike out the word "ten," and insert in lieu thereof the word: six.

Line 14, amend by striking out the words "to St. Joseph's Hospital one thousand dollars."

Amend by striking out all after the word "dollars" in the 14th line, to the word "shelter" in the 15th line.

Insert after the word "Orphans" in the 16th line the word four in lieu of the word "five."

After the word "Asylum" in the 17th line, strike out the word "five," and insert the word: four.

Strike out all after the word "dollars" in the 18th line, to the word "German" in the 19th line.

After the word "Asylum" in the 20th line, strike out the word "five," and insert: four.

After the word "Asylum" in the 21st line, strike out the words "one thousand," and insert the words: four hundred.

After the word "dollars" in the 21st line, strike out all to the word "the" in the 22d line.

After the word "Asylum" in the 22d line, strike out the word "five," and insert the word: four.

After the word "school" in line 24, strike out the words "twenty-five," and insert: four.